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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

SW/S West Joppa Road,
Comer E/S Greenwood Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

9™ Election District
4% Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

{1055 West Joppa Road)

(Blakehurst Life Care Community)
* CASE NO. 00-347-A

The Chestout Real Estate Partnership
Petitioner

* % k Kk Kk F ok & k F k% k Kk ok

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

The Petitioner herein filed Petitions for Variance for the property located at 1055 West
Joppa Road in the Towson area of Baltimore County. Two variances were requested: (1) a
variance from Sections 450.4.12 and 450.7.D of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.ZR.), to permit a double-faced construction sign of approximately 130 sq. ft. (each face)
with a height of 15 f. in lieu of the maximum permitted 8 sq. ft. sign with a height of 8 ft., if
necessary; and (2) a variance from Section 1B01.1.B.1 of the B.C.Z.R., if necessary, to allow a
construction sign in the 75 ft. buffer of the residential transition area; and,

WHEREAS, a letter dated May 18, 2000 was received from the Petitioner’s attorney,
Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire, requesting that this matter be dismissed.

IT IS THEREFORE, ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County, this M day of May, 2000, that the hereinabove Petitions for Variance, be and are

hereby DISMISSED, without prejudice.

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj
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) ’ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

May 25, 1999

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer & Howard
210 Allegheny Avenue

P. O. Box 5517

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petitions for Variance
Case No. 00-347-A
Property: 1055 West Joppa Road

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of an Order of Dismissal regarding the above
captioned case. The matter has been dismissed, without prejudice.

Very truly yours,

Mt oo

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Encl.

¢: Mr. Thomas F. Mullan, III, President
c/o Chestnut Real Estate Partnership
2330 West Joppa Road, Suite 210
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

C<<E Census 2000

\rgg,\ St sosiiie Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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P&tition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at __ 1055 W. Joppa Road

which is presently zoned DR .2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned. legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto ang
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

SEE ATTACHED

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate

hardship or practical difficulty)

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. )
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner:

Robert A. Hoffman

Name - Type or Print
T

Signaturs™ [/ /.

Vgnable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP

Conjpany

210 Allegheny Avenue (410) 494-6200
<s Telephone No.

son, Maryland 21204
State Zip Cods
3004
se No. O O 34’ /
glis158 — ~ T n
Vi VM A

=S
0

I/iWe do solemnnly declare and affim, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

SEE ATTACHED
Nzme - Type or Print
Signature
Name - Type or Print
Signature
Address Telephona No.
City State Zip Coge

Representative to be Contacted:

_Robert A. Hoffman, Fag
Name Venable, Baetjer & Howard, LLP

210 Allegheny Avenue 410°494-620(

Address Telephone No.
Towson MD 21204
City State Zip Code
OFFICE USE ONLY

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING

Reviewed By LA Date __Z (K00
%\‘wu’ L t:ﬂﬁ_u__‘x LR



THE CHESTNUT REAL ESTATE
PARTNERSHIP (a successor to The
Chestnut Partnership, consisting of the
same principals as The Chestnut
Partnership),

By:  West Joppa Road Limited Partnership,
a General Partner of The Chestnut
Real Estate Partnership

By: Rosedale Care, Inc.,
a General Partner of West Joppa
Road Limited Partnership

7.4

Thomas F. Mullan, III, President
2330 West Joppa Road, Suite 210
Lutherville, Maryland 21093
(410) 494-9200




VARIANCES

1. Variance, if necessary, from B.C.Z.R. Section 450.4.12 and Section 450.7.D to
permit a double-faced construction sign of approximately 130 square feet (each
face) with a height of 15 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 8 square foot sign
with a height of 8 feet, if necessary; and,

2. Variance, if necessary, from B.C.Z.R. Section 1B01.1.B.1 to allow a construction
sign in the 75 foot buffer of the residential transition area.

TOIDOCS /pam01/4#95459 vl



® o

BLAKEHURST LIFE CARE COMMUNITY

ZONING DESCRIPTION

Beginning at a point on the south side of West Joppa Road which is 50" wide at a distance of
392.40" west of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street, Chestnut Avenue,
which is 50’ wide. Being lot 2 of Blakehurst Life Care Community as recorded in the Baltimore
County Plat Book # 64, Page # 34, containing 38.919 actes. Also known as 1055 W. Joppa Road
and located in the 9th election district.

This property description is for zoning use only and is not intended for property line layout or
location.

Description: Starting at the intersection of Chestnut Avenue (50") and West Joppa Road (50),
from the centerline of Chestnut Avenue along the south side of West Joppa Road, 392.4 ft along
Lot 1 to POINT OF BEGINNING, thence south away from West Joppa Road S 45 51" 26",
183.87 ft.; S31 48 12",305.05 fi.; S58 16'48",356.49 ft. to Chestnut Avenue; S 37 39' 41"
W, 87.67 ft. along the west side of Chestnut Avenue; N 58 16'48" W,371.20 ft.; S 37 28' 12"
W, 750.30 ft.; N 51 46" 54" W, 229.78 ft.; S 81 29'49" W, 70.88 ft.; S 85 42'46" W, 100.78
ft.; N 86 06" 30" W, 86.52 ft.; N 84 06" 12" W, 77.58 ft.; N 78 18'01" W, 139.62 ft.; N 88
45' 51" W,79.31 ft.; N 78 35'55" W, 9951 ft.; S86 12'14" W, 9894 ft.; S73 18'38" W,
76.62 ft.; N 57 22' 10" W, 71.70 ft. to the east side of Greenwood Road (60'); thence along the
east side of Greenwood Road N 32 20' 11" E, 490.66 ft.; R=537.45 fi, L.=246.32 ft.; N 06 04'
36"E, 125.54 ft.; N49 57 02" W, 6.08 ft.; N24 22'03" W,9.78 fi.; N 06 04'36"E, 213.03
ft.; S85 55'16"E, 10.00 ft.; N 06 04'36"E, 411.98 ft.; N 58 20’ 25" E, 30.60 ft. to West
Joppa Road (60"); thence along the south side of West Joppa Road S 69 23'45" E, 393.21 ft;
R=1,462.39 ft., L=289.66 ft.; S80 44'41"E, 3948 ft.; R=631.79 fi., L=199.84 ft.; S62 37
18"E, 173.59 ft.; S61 59 51"E, 449.47 ft. to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

00-3INT-A
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TheZo H wmuu Batimpe Couriy, by author-
ity of the. Zoning Act and Begulanurss of Balimare County,

will hold a public hearing:in IOJNS.QH-.M&NKM o me pmp-‘

arty identified fiergin as follows: .
Case: £00-347-A -

SW/S Joppa Road, comer E/S Greenwood. Road

9th Flection District —4th Councitmanic District

Legal Owner(s): The Cliesmut Reat Estate Parmersmp
Vaiance: if necessary, to permit.a double-faced ‘construc-
tion sign of apgrroximately 130 square feet (each’ face) with'a

1055 West Joppa Road {Blakenurst LlfeCare Eommumly) ’

height of 15 feetin liew of ire maxmuny penpitied. 8 square |
foat sign with'a height of & feet and, if necessary, toraliow a -

construction sign. i the 75-toot Buﬁer qf me res:dentfal
tramsition area.,

Hearfng: Wednesday, mz& Mata:inp-l in
Rounr 487, -Cownty Caurts Bailding, m&slsﬂm

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT .
Zoning Cormissidner for Salimore Caumty

NOTES: (1) Hearings are Handicapped Accessibiie; for spe-
cial accommodations Piease Contact the Zoning | Commis-
sioner's Office at (410) 887-4336.

{2} For injonwation, cancerming the Fie andfor Hearmg,
Gontact the Zonmg Revlew Office.at {410} 887 3391
YTHeE3 March 14 )

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD, 3}J£~ ! , 2000
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published in

Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of l successive
weeks, the first publication appearing on = _!_ = ! , 200C
JEFFERSONIAN

o 5a . ADVERTISING
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RE: PETITION FOR VARTANCE * BEFORE THE

1055 W. Joppa Road, SW/S Joppa Rd, -

cor E/S Greenwood Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER

9th Election District, 4th Councilmanic
* FOR

Legal Owner: Chesinut Real Estate Partnership

Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* Case No. 00-347-A
* * * % % 4 * * * * * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be

sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order.

Pote Mare Carmomsimen

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CARQLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Coumscl
0ld Courthouss, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8% day of March, 2000 a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance
was mailed to Robert A. Hoffman, Esq., Venable, Bactjer & Howard, 210 Allegheny Avenne, Towson, MD
21204, attorney for Petitiones(s).

Pt Mene Zes

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN -




@ . —&————
GORE - - - - Director's Office ~ e - -
A

%9) . _ .
& %b paltimore COIJnty R (I:ﬁm\?tvyes?fg;eesapmke]hﬂdmivenue o
LA g R Department of Permits and ' '

(%a W Towson, Maryland 21204
Ly

Development Management _ 410-887-3353 .
Fax: 410-887-5708

March 2, 2000

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County by authonty of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a publlc hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows: .

CASE NUMBER: 00-347-A

1055 West Joppa Road (Blakehurst Life Care Community)
SW/S Joppa Road, comer E/S Greenwood Road

9" Election District — 4™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: The Chestnut Real Estate Partnership

Variance, if necessary, to permit a double-faced construction sign of approximately 130
square feet (each face) with a height of 15 feet in lieu of the maximum perrmtted 8-
square foot sign with a height of 8 feet and, if necessary, fo aliow a construction sign in
the 75-foot buffer of the resndentlal transition area.

HEARING: Wednesday, March 29, 2000 at 3:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

Armold Jablo 9(’\

Director : . : -

¢ Robert Hofffman, Esquire, 210 Allegheny Avenue, Towson 21204 ‘
. Chestnut Real Estate Partner., 2330 W. Joppa Rd., Ste. 210, Lutherville 21093

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MARCH 14, 2000.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. ’

& P s



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, March 14, 2000 issue — Jefférsonian

Please forward billing to:
Barb Ormord 410-494-6200
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a pubhc hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-347-A ‘

1055 West Joppa Road (Blakehurst Life Care Comrnumty)
SW!S Joppa Road, comer E/S Greenwood Road

9" Election District — 4™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: The Chestnut Real Estate Partnership

Variance, if necessary, to permit a double-faced construction sign of approxnmately 130
square feet (each face) with a height of 15 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 8-
square foot sign with a height of 8 feet and, if necessary, to allow a construction sign in
the 75-foot buffer of the residential transition area.

HEARING: Wednesday, March 29, 2000 at 3:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

.ﬁ’h"/

v‘éé .5'?; C.*"‘::‘/;~’W’
f“""’ sounde

ar e Be S0 5@

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. :

(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW '

DVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accompiished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fiteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upaon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

Eor Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number:
Petitioner: __—{re._Crestrnut Resl Gsinde Farvirer ship
Address or Location: 105s” W- TOﬂ? o Bd.

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Bﬂuf\ﬂ Orrord

Address: 210 Al\eq\no—\q A
Towsem~ MDD _ia0Y

Telephone Number: __ (4 ¢ o) “1%—6 200

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

00-3%7-A
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Development Processing

ORE
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29 2

. Baltimore County County Office Building
x X xx x| Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% ﬁﬁ! Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
py s pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us
May 19, 2000

Attomey Robert A. Hoffman
Venable, Baetjer, and Howard, LLP
Towson MD 21204

Dear Attorney Hoffman:
RE: Case Number 00-347-A , 1055 W. Joppa Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
February 18, 2000.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attomney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

-Sincerely,
. A
Y oot b L

Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR:ggs

Enclosures

TE ) Pried win Soycesn ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Apmnl 10, 2000
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Q\}“ ureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for March 5, 2000
Item Nos. 333, 334, 335,336, 337, 338,
339, 340, 342, 346, an

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIC:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-MARCH 5, 2000-NO COMMENTS ITEMS doc
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%% ... ._..-.7Office of the Firc Marshal
<\ Baltimore County _ - © - .7 7700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department A o " Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

-+ - 410-887-4880

March 1, 2000 L

Department of Permits and o

Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111 S RECE’VED MAR 9 3 200
Mail Stop #1105 _ 0
111 West Chesapeake Avenue i
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Ownexr: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF FEBRUARY 28, 2000
Item No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced.-property' has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

343, 344, 345 (LOT 700 8c), 341, 342, 339, 340, 338, 336, AND

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Frintes with: Soybean ink
an Reeycled Paper



TO:; Amold Jablon

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley ﬂ”’?
DATE: March 8, 20600

SUBJECT: Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of February 28, 2000

DEPRM has no comments for the following zoning petitions:

Item # Address
333 Owings Park Apartments
334 8757 Mylander Lane
335 Liberty Road/Offut Road
338 11406 Reisterstown Road
339 12423 Eastern Avenue
340 6,8,14,16 Al-Hannah Circle
346 2749 Rolling Road

@ 1055 West Joppa Road
320 14-28 Melrose Avenue




TO: Armnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley F’p’lg
DATE: June 6, 2000
SUBJECT: Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 15, 2000

DEPRM has no comments for the following zoning petitions:

Item # Address

THATY, | 6505 Gardenwick Road
448 321 York Road
449 2416 Ellis Road
451 315 Stonewall Road
452 2001 Bluemont Road
453 10910 Reisterstown Road
456 11341-11347 Holter Road
457 9709 Beaver Dam Road
458 6902 Holabird Avenue
459 143 Carolstowne Road




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: February 28, 2000

TO: Larry E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

FROM: James H. Thompson - LW
Code Enforcement Supervisor

SUBIJECT: ITEMNO.: 347
PETITIONER: The Chestnut Real Estate Partnership
VIOLATION CASENO.: 99-8192

LOCATION OF VIOLATION: SW/S Joppa Rd., comner of E/S of Greenwood Rd.
(1055 W. Joppa Rd.)

DEFENDANT(S): The Chestnut Real Estate Partnership
Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active

violation case. When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the
foltowing person(s):

NAME ADDRESS
Donald R. Wright P.O. Box 502
W. Towson Neighborhood Assoc. Riderwood, MD 21139-0502

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner's
Order to the Code Enforcement Supervisor, so that the appropriate action may be taken
relative to the violation case.

JHT/lw/imh
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Armnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 9, 2000
Department of Permits and -
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, III, Director M;ﬂﬁ -
Office of Planning n-3g

SUBJECT: 1055 W. Joppa Road

INFORMATION:

Item Number: 347

Petitioner: The Chestnut Real Estate Partnership
Zoning: DR 2

Requested Action: Variance
SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:
There appears to be no justification for the relief requested; therefore, it will be

incumbent upon the petitioner to prove to the satisfaction of the Zoning Commissioner
that the subject request is warranted.

Section Chief:

AFK/IL

CAJEFF_L\347.doc



. Parris N. Glendening

P Maryland Department of Transportation Gavermor
h ‘ y State nghway Administration John D. Porcari

Secretary

Parker F Williams
Administrator

Date: 2.1.00

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No. 2 47 W P
Permits and Development Management

oA RECEIVED MAR 0 5 2000

Dear. Ms. Jackson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection i approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Sheuld you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-342-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha state.mnd ss).

Very truly yours,

£ ) eIl

%(“' Kenneth A. McDonald Jz., Chiet
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Stafewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baitimore, MD 21293-0717
Street Address: 767 North Caivert Street « Baitimore, Maryiand 21202



Director's Office - - - {0\
County Office Building '
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and

*
* ¥k k Kk

viill

Development Management S 410-887-3353
‘ ' E Fax: 410-887-5708

March 23, 2000

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Hoffman:
RE: Case Number 00-347-A, 1055 West Joppa Road

The above matter, previously scﬁeduled for March 29, 2000, has been
posiponed at your request. Once the hearing has been rescheduled you will be
notified by mail.

Please be advised that, as the individual requesting and receiving the
postponement, the responsibility and costs associated with the appropriate posting of
the property now lies with you. The petitioner or his/fher agent may not personally
post or change a zoning sign. One of the currently approved vendors/posters must
be contacted to do so. If the property has been posted with notice of the original
hearing date, as quickly as possible a notice of the new hearing date should be

affixed to the sign(s).
Very truly yours,
C’ZJ& N ot
Amold m
. Director :
AJ:scj '

C: Thomas F. Mulian, 1, President, Chesinut Real Estate Partnership, 2330 W.
Joppa Road, Suite 210, Lutherville 21093
Donald R. Wright, W. Towson Neighborhood Association, PO Box 502,
Riderwood 21139-0502

;::””i"z, N, 3 ‘Lﬁ' o *';X
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Director's Office .~

County Office Building

Baltimore County
. 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

April 4, 2000

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer & Howard
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Hoffman:
RE: Case Number 00-347-A, 1055 W. Joppa Road

The above matter, previously assigned to be heard on March 29, 2000 has been
rescheduled for Friday, May 26, 2000 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue. This date was confirmed with Barbara Ormord
before resetting the hearing.

As the person requesting the postponement, you are now responsible for affixing
the new hearing date and time fo the hearing notice sign posted on the property as
soon as possible.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact Sophia Jennings at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Director

Al:scj 7

C: Thomas F. Mullan, lil, President, Chestnut Reai Estate Partnership, 2330 W. =
Joppa Road, Suite 210, Lutherville 21093 -
Donald R. Wright, West Towson Neighborhood Association, P.O. Box 502,
Riderwood 21139-0502
William Ruppersberger, Vice President, The Greater Towson Council of
Community Association, Inc., 334 Ridge Avenue, Towson 21286

' . X_] o .
S U Frimtec win Soypean ink

*—{—:ﬂ on Recycled Paper

‘ pS—



Including professional corporations QFFICES IN

210 Allegheny Avenue MARYLAND

Post Office Box 5517 WASHINGTON, D.C.
Towson, Maryland 21285-5517

VIRGINIA
{410) 494-6200, Fax (410) §21-0147

www venable.com

MI E Writer's Direct Numbenr:
i 410-494-6201

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

February 17, 2000

HAND DELIVERED

Mr. W. Carl Richards

Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Re:  Petition for Variance
Petitioner: The Chestnut Real Estate Partnership
Location: 1055 W. Joppa Road

Dear Mr. Richdrds: Cj “L/r

1 am drop filing the enclosed Petitions for Zoning Variance for the above-
referenced property. This request has been previously reviewed by Mitch Kelman of

your office. This property is not in violation of any zoning laws. With this letter, I have
enclosed the following documents:

Petition for Variance (3)
Zoning Description (3)

Site Plan (12)

200" Scale Zoning Map (1)
Newspaper advertising form (1)
Check in the amount of $250.00

OV R W

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this filing, please give me a call.

Singerely,

m ﬁt m Barbara W. Ormord
Legal Assistant

“Enclosures
TOIDOCS1/Baw1/295722 vl
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Including professional corporations z ’ 10 CFFICES TN

210 Allegheny Avenue v MARYLAND

Post Office Box 5517 WASHINGTON, D.C.
Towson, Maryland 21285-5517 { VIRCINIA

(410) 494-6200, Fax (410) 821-0147 ¢ ‘\,

www.venable.com
Zroph —

VENABLE 285

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

March 20, 2000

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director

Department of Permits & Development Management
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Re:  Zoning Case No. 00-347-A
Petitioner: The Chestnut Real Estate Partnership

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On behalf of the property owner, we request that the hearing currently scheduled
for Tuesday, March 29 at 9:00 a.m, be rescheduled as I will be in a hearing before the
Board of Appeals in Case No. 99-199-X at that time. Also, we request a postponement in
order to properly post notice of the hearing. Today, I drove past the site and it did not
appear to have been timely posted.

Thank you for your consideration.

Yours Y,

Robert A. Hoffman
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May 18, 2000

HAND-DELIVERED

Mr. Amold Jablon, Director

Department of Permits and Development
Management

County Office Building — Room 111

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Case No. 00-347-A
1055 W. Joppa Road

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On behalf of our client, The Chestnut Real Estate Partnership, I am writing to
withdraw the Petition for Variance filed in the above-referenced case. Our client has

decided to remove the sign. Consequently, there will be no need for the hearing currently
scheduled for May 26, 2000, at 9:00 a.m.

Very truly yours, LT
Robert A. Hoffman hay 24 i

e -

icc: __ Mr. Leonard Wasilewski

¢ ' Mr. Thomas F. Mullan, HI

; Peter Max Zimmerman; Esquire
Mr. D8nald R Wright

Mr. William Ruppersberger
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334 Ridge Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21286
MARCH 16, 20000

Lawrence Schmidt, Esq, Zoning Commissioner . / 1
401 Bosley Avenue W T

Towson, MD. 21204 @0

Dear Mr. Commissiones>

At its March 16272000, meeting the Greater Towson Council voted to support to the
West TowsopNeighborhood Association’s opposition to the variance requested in case #
004347-A/6y the Chestnut Real Estate Partnership. The size of the sign requested is
totally 6ut of keeping with the adjacent residential community. Such a sign would not be
in keeping with either the intent of Baltimore County’s sign legislation or with what is
actually needed at that site.

Please deny this requested variance

Yours sincerely

William Ruppersberger, Vice President
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8. 5% Baitowre County County £~ Building
“pony | Det - ient of Permits 2nd CF 111 Wes. .desapeake Avenue
,/ Develapment Management Towson, Maryiand 21204

ST . Code Inspections and Enforcerment
y

Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE VIOLATION NOTICE

PR VIOLATION(S) OF TITLE 3, 7, 18, 24, OR 26 OF THE Violation Nofice No.
N SALTIMORE COUNTY CODE, ZONING, OR OTHER 1 1 7 7 T 6
P CQODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES AS
; : INDICATED BELOW: . Case No.:
Election District ﬂq "? I q z-

Bra ke Zcues'f' eﬂn«z e+ C’dﬂmumﬁy

Name () Chest Arut Kool Entuteo agaﬁuamséan

Blak Dt A +
Address _w_-qu%n_ﬂ :cahbza«séu M ito¥f

Location of Vialation (if different than address) /605 — 55 t 4 Q {

Vehicle Licanse No.: Vehicie 1D:

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

S Te ST T unty Code: Zoning Regulations;
' ’ o §8 8§__s60/./. 83 RTHA
§§ . $_450. Y.L, 2 Communty
S i Y504, T cg Fdew§ cnt.~
: S Building Code (BOCA): ahiindbode (5556
”- e S . Lo §§ 107.1 §§ ‘150 ‘i M IY_ .C.cnathst's "
w mle P §§_15C.C.A.1 Right Lfue
: <3 - 500
% Investrment Pro; Act ( 7-66): Electrical Code (NEC):
o D - §§
Sl e e B e e - 4 | Plumbing Code (NSPC): Dwelling (CABQ):
el R & 1 §§
: R BRI TR oOther-§8
: / . COMMENTS OR OTHER VIOLATIONS:
. - ot )
P e S
- Y ’ ;
. . YOU ARE HEREBY O
N AR S /5 FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN THE PENALTHZS DESCRIBED ON
T AR ™ SE SIDE OF THIS VIOLATION NOTICE.
. Sy DATE ISSUED: __ '/Z;//S" 727 - INSPECTOR:

- e T STOP WORK NOTICE
: .o .7 .7+ PURSUANT TO INSPECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS,
' YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER
. PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN RESUME WITH THE APFROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE
.- ! INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.
et THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:
‘ DATE {SSUED: INSPECTOR:
IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON FINES AND FENALTIES PRINTED ON REVERSE SIDE.
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY.

T e e AGENCY




DATE: 12/03/1993
TIME: 10:37:36
PROPERTY NO.

22 00 006803 0%

RAICOLF

ASSESSMENT TAXPAYER SERVICE

DIST GROUP CLASS OCC.
06-00
CHESTNUT REAL ESTATE PARTNERSHIP

2-2

BLAKEHURST ATTN ACCCOUNTING

1055 W JOPPA RD
TOWSON

PRIOR
LAND: 5059,470
IMPV: 29422, 340

TOTL: 34481,810
PREF: 0
CURT: 0
DATE: 12/97
TAXABLE BASIS
00/01 14752,320
99/00 14272,520
98/99 13792,720

ENTER-INQUIRY1

MD 21204-0000 FORMER OWNER:

BIST DEL LOAD DATE
N NC 11/18/99
DESC-1.. IMPS38.919 AC
DESC-2.. BLAKE HRST LFE CARE COM
PREMISE. 01005 JOPPA RD W
60G0C-0000

INSTITUTE OF MIS SION HELP
--—PROPERTY ID--~

PROPGSED NUMBER...-v.v..- 69926 LOT....-. 2
5059,400 DATE. ..cvcivenns 03/24/92 BLOCK. . .
33020,5900 PURCHASE PRICE.. 52590,000 SECTION. .
38080, 300 GROUND RENT..... 0 PLAT.....
0 DEED REF LIBR.. 09109 BOOK..... 0064
o] DEED REF FOLIO.. 54 FOLIO.... 0034
10/58 YEAR BUILT...... MAP...... 0069
NEW CONSTR YR... 97 GRID..... 0006
PARCEL... 0508
LOT WIDTH.. .00 SB 1991 85.15
10T DEPTH.. .00 WB 1972 232.04
LAND AREA.. 38.910 A S8 41417.93
PA1-PRINT PF4-MENU PF5-QUIT WD 610.56



_")DE ENFORCEMENT RErs‘* o F

" DATE: /2 ; 7 ; 77 INTAKEBY: case#:_ 99 -8198.  mseEC: </
COMPLAINT
LOCATION: /o 4§ 5 ﬂ/ J;,e /ﬂ r/ M
- ZIP CODE: DIST:

PHONE #: (H) Z?C id (W)

/ m-//a?de it
ADDRE%Sz < Lox 802 Z'a./umowf/‘// ZIP CODE: 2,//39~o502,;

PROBLEM: /f/ec.)S/&tOs A{ﬂﬂ?cc Han oMl ‘
dé/v S%ﬁar/zé.«) ‘gc;us 60/9 aimﬁé. |
v F/

OWNER/TENANT
INFORMATION:

TAX ACCOUNT #: 2200 o006%07% ZONING:

INSPECTION: ,Aq &mslﬁha-{-,m S i hs o pet MTIL Apprec g T A/t
' i Hle 4 o'F Z)Au. ! 7L /7
)/Cw Sr'éh)s 'A(/;/cx_ﬁ.k!m;: /g/.déc I;ucs-é’
d/o ‘2 12°% _447A () rZ0 7‘//0(4 5‘5{: ?/F’

REINSPECTION:

REINSPECTION:

REINSPECTION: S . R -
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: February 28, 2000

TO: Larry E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

FROM: James H. Thompson - LW

Code Enforcement Supervisor
SUBJECT: ITEMNO.: 347

PETTTIONER: The Chestnut Real Estate Partnership
VIOLATION CASE NO.: 99-8192

LOCATION OF VIOLATION: SW/S Joppa Rd., corner of E/S of Greenwood Rd.
. (1055 W. Joppa Rd.)

DEFENDANT(S): The Chestnut Real Estate Partnership

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active
violation case. When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the

following person(s):

NAME ADDRESS
Donaid R. Wright P.O. Box 502
W. Towson Neighborhood Assoc. Riderwood, MD 21139-0502

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner's
Order to the Code Enforcement Supervisor, so that the appropriate action may be taken
relative to the violation case.

JHT/tw/lmh



West Towson Neighborhood Association

P.O. Box 502 / ¥
Riderwood, Maryland 21139-0502  /0*¢ f

1) Oct, 19, 1999

Amold Jablon, Esq., Director *-‘!T . e -
Permits and Development Management 7; Ui""’n[, e (¢
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue - /;,4,
Towson, Maryland 21204 s oA,
e TN
Ref: Free Standing Signs 5 kil _,,f X
7 Y » ‘ ﬂ.; I [ . '{'
. _,(::.LL

Dear Arnold: ;—é_‘;. Mﬁ

Please find enclosed selected pictures of signs in West Towson’s RO, ROA and DR 3.5 zones. TheRO and
ROA area has Bosley on the east, Chesapeake Ave. on the south, Highland Ave. on the west, and Joppa
Road on the north. These signs are not in compliance with current Baltimore County sign regulations.
Many exceed 8 sq. ft. and are higher than 6 feet. If variances were applied for, there is no evidence of our
community being notified of the variance requests or the hearing dates. We are very fortunate in that 85%
of the offices in this area have signage in compliance with the current law.

Our community is requesting that your office investigate the legality of these signs and notify us as soon as
possible. If the owners are in violation we would hope that you would exercise the power of your office to
site the occupants and have them removed. We will fiercely appose any application for a variance as we are
currently in Case #00-074-A, Bull Property on Joppa Road.

It is obvious to this community that owners of businesses can erect signs without penalty. Such is the case
with the Bull property in as much as their sign has been in place for over three months. Even if they are
forced to remove their sign, there has been no penalty, and the three months of advertisement has been
worth its weight in gold. The current method of enforcement is messed up because there is no penalty for
breaking the law except to have the owner remove the sign. This process places a huge burden on commu-
nity associations and I am certain on your office as well. The current law shouid state that if a variance is
required for a sign, the sign cannot be erected unti! the zoning commisioner has approved the variance
request. Erecting a sign without this process would result in huge fines or never allowing a variance of any
kind to be granted. This would certainly place some bite in the current sign legislation.

Thank you for cooperation and understanding. We look forward to hearing from you.

Si f’i‘
incerely,
L
A
Donald R. Wright
President

ce: Richard Parsons, 1st Vice President
Venetia Holland, WINA Zoning Officer
Hon. Wayne M. Skinner, Councilman, 4th District



/

T

P e oo o

l N r— — p———r

IL HEART
X Jwission Yo

N

b

MEADOWRIDGE
W

\o

< HY
€7/ PHOTOGRAP

DATE

’é
N OF

JANUARY

PHOTOGRAPHY

JANUARY
1986

TOWSON i -A
=} Tt
TR e
0 //// o 5 /7 o
Ogy 9 G2
d pe I
s Ol ™
LOCATION SHEET -
TOWSON 10 - A E
|




Main Entrance on Chesapeake Ave.

B Location Zoned DR 3.5

TOWSON FAMILY |

YMCA

‘ '600 West Chesapeake Ave.

’, «823-8870 -

Second Entrance on Allegheny Ave. showing
their address as 600 W. Chesapeake Ave.

Blakehurst replaced their old sign with this one. Each panel
1s larger than 25 square feet. This area is zoned DR 3.5.

C - B - 4 T Ty radaes

Photographs 10/11/99 DRW _ Page 6
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1. Existing conditions shown on these drawings were plotted
_ from a topographic survey furnished by Daft-McCune-Walker,
cw, - - 'Inc.y 200 East Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204,1
7.7 supplemented by S. J. Hartenst & Co, Inc., 190 West Ostend -:.:
~ . Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21230, and from available = -
A drawings. There is no guarantee as to the correctness or -
" "wcompleteness of the information shown. . The Contractor shall
determine the actual conditions at the site and the extent . -
“of the work required by the Contract. The Contractor shall -
immedistely notitzhthe Owner of any discrepancies between -
ths drawings and the actual fisld conditions.-pu;w

Property lines and groposed public rights-ot-way shown on
these drawvings are taken from a plat titled
, intended to be recorded,
repared b{ J. Martenet & Co., Inc., 190 ﬂest Ostend
Btreet, tinore, xaryland 21230.\ R _ VLI
ke .,5&"\ . _*‘.H' K "
Blevstions ‘shown on these’ drawings are rsfsrsncsd to ths :
- Baltimore County datum and are pased on the tollowing
i’trsvsrse station: . i - ¥ T

- X-6210 '_ Elevation 491.013

Soge o ‘_‘_--f
‘,_,_)_‘ it o

.

. : : mn T
*f"Coordinates and’ bearings shown on thess drswings are refer- S
enced to the system of coordinates established in the leti-?

"more County Metropolitan District and are bassd on ths %
‘tollowing raverse stations.m

A . -_“ W

R g
1-6211 e N 39,218 94
X-GZIZ : N 38, 641 23

n 910. 3‘ R
- W 87B.B4 -
. " B, Survey ‘control points have been established on the site for
I the convenience of the Contractor in laying out the work and-
- .. for the purpose of verifying completed construction, 'The
" . location of the survey control points and the associated
- ~~horizontal and vertical control values are as shown on the
drawings. Surve control points have been established by
8.J. Martenet & Co. Inc 190 West Ostend Street, Balti-
3 .. more, Maryland 212 0, - e Contractor shall maintain and
-+ protect surve{hcontrol points and shall furnish at his own
‘expense all other measures as may be required for prog BRI &
- layout of the work. S8urvey control points disturbed by the L
COntractor before comgretion .0of the work shall be rs-setab- :
lished by the Owner at the Contractor’s. sxpense.uM~ e

The Contractor shall notity MISS UTILITY t1—800-559-0100)*
before beginning any Uork,fs T w;‘ 7w:-=

S

Where connections are required to sxisting ntilitiss and s
. drains, the Contractor shall locate, by test pit, the exist~ .~
" ing utility at the point of the preposed connect on before - “,a
beginning any new work.,_, o L. N

: \

Dinensions invelving curbs srsrnessured to tscsi?f curb

,{See Mechanical end tlectricsl arswings tor sdditionsl*z
exterior utility vork.ix

s

Buildicg dimensi%ns “shown on‘hit
See Ar

drawin 4 ' '
itectural drawings tor-exact di‘gn.igg.?p?reiisets

. v

"‘Parking spaces shall bs delineated vith 4' Vide vhits
.stripes as shown. = ~ - ™% ' Teg By TR
“Hand cagped.epaces shsll be'sarked internationel fHand
. ynbol painted on the pavement and by .xeserved |

§ 18 shall pentom ‘with the
R7-
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'The wetland 11
- .inspection b
" . Environmenta

X -:—m‘rw‘ - A.r.tm - .,.'_,,-r iy

: ; " No gradi ng clearing or c

Lot : - ducted in this area excep
Tio FaceD 'V oieed. - ) _ Water Quality Hanagement Poliey.
BIRK. 190 4R FT. EACH | o 8 ST - I T
Mn' ) A . ) P e r— -

| ALiFG CARE EETREUBY oM.
' '~¥quElJC%){
L T ARERE LING
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SAARIAGED v
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= .gloctlon oistrict 9; Councllmanic nlstrlct 4

3. Site Data:

- \'; e a7 A b AR '+ 7 gurrent Zonins snd Acresae Note: Parcels A and B en the CRG
R - . i . .

: ﬁ \ . . o . . Plan are new sheun ss Lots .
LAY T, \\ AR - . ) Jow "+, . Let One: OR-2 Zoning . One and Tuo, respectively,

| ] R Wet Area 74,479 scres
T L - 4 ?L" P Gross Area . 4.550 acron. L "“;:'.
T e e . 't ‘tot-twor DR-2 Zening - | _ . o . .
— 57:.40 ’. , o ‘;- " Net. Ares____38.919 acres o C . I ._.,_
' ' -~ e o -@ross Ares 40.882 scres ~ ,.‘. -2
TOTAL NET 43.998 scres (with new R/V) -
TOTAL '
Rensity - s

Lot One: ‘lsleestsd Convent
(Living Quarters Are Accessory to Convant)

Lot Two: Permitted - 40.88 acres X 2 = 81 Dusl(ins Unite

gnis Type . . - : o ¢
: o S Aiwes 4
Lot Two: ) _L__A__g.@‘: wrﬁﬁ : mw""
+ 1 Bedroom v S Lo zv A iﬂl .
1 Bedroom-Daluxe 7 S - . o —;, ® f;if
1 Bedroom-Custes R - ' Ai“ oL e 5;w
2 Bedroom TIW T e i J .
N~ eI 2 Bedroom-Peluxe < A : f!- R a
2 Bedroom-Custom O U il 4
2 Sedroom-Grand e P . .
Subtotal _ rr ¥ - o] tﬂb
Nursing Beds .50 (bads) D . \t ‘W'? O

(Note: One additional dwelling is dlsl.nstsd for
the existing cottage on site.)

00 .‘-:F(.OND AVENUE
'DES MOINES, IOWA 50309
(515) 245-173%6

‘9109784

-

on the FOP Plan and Plat.

- .-

§ROSS 435.432 acres (existing)

Proposed =~ 280 Dwelling Units with lsulsus Pepulstlon
: of 449 lsnldcnts

—— e —— e s T PP SRy Sy Terr PSR E R ST e P e
. - S s bice -y T ey Filbva

PP

L

_7,4.._ S T L o - -t

- mdee -..q*-..m»-.-..—..r‘_-. - oy ...4: o '—1

mits have been determined trom field
the Baltimore County Department of
Protection and Resource Management.
onstruction will
t as permitted in the,;¢

P

e con- ,

Ta

S . - ¥

f e vt W e

- e e i e

e e P —— I RN T M ¢ ik
’ 1‘. tho eorr}dor sttachments on this plln slr be uthlsod as ’susu
’H ways snd walkways enky; ne sther uses in these ps auayYs sll

psrsltts‘ sltheut“furthsr,:.n}ns prov;:s. 4 3

‘Required: - - ' . . ”.*tfhwﬁiA- -

 unit Tvpe Prref ) fikae 2 'Hﬂ-ﬁ 2o WGE’ Total _

3 Continuing Care (T QUL ITL F50M.X12% ALY L ;23 spaces . -
_Mursing Care o “o S8ofy 1) E f’ GW]‘)HO . 4 { ﬂ spsces -
_TOTAL. L ot L ' IR ) B 2.* spaces " .-

Propolod: e%h.l. 1 . a5y spoces

~landicsppsd Spaces Icqulrcd tPhals 1y - 7
Nandicapped lplcsl ?rovidsd (Phase 1) ~ &

: -7 L
Psrklnc Size *pr Resfdent Open T 10¥x18* S
‘:qq_p.a\— Resident Garage 11#x20*
\ Nendicepped 12'x18°*
. . 45 ' ¥isftor L ‘$0*x18*

Zoning Actions:’
This propcrty is sub]set to the follouing lsnin. sellcns, ueivors, stc t" s

"+ paltimore County Council Bill 3&4-88 doflnln. sldcrly iousln. snd
permnitting use In D.R. zones. _ -

# =~ Blakehurst Life Care Community (fornorly Tsulon Llfe tnrs) cna
’ #338141X-522, approved September 8, 19838 . ) R

« petition for spectal exception and zening Vlr'lncl, zoning commiasfoner. &
case #89-09-XA, denied September 13, 1900. ' Tl 3R

. - - - Doard of Appeals Case Consolidation end tonsent Order dated )
e : ) October 2%, 1988, granting the use of the property feor contlnufn. ”y
) B ! T care fsclllty st density agreed upon in convenants (280 D.VU. exclusive .
R Lo of health care bads) with the follouing tonditions snd limftations:

Y ) 1. The tontinuing Care Facility hereby sppreved shall conform. S
t - y f ., in all respects to the terms and conditions of the October 13, C i
; e i " 1988 Restrictive Covenant Agreement snd Exhibits. SRR
i . . + ‘: ! 2. The meximum building height for the continulnl care feeillty
) R » ‘ : Sl shall be 60 feet. ]
" ST ! ‘ 3. The minimum horlzontal distance between any garsge ond the
i — ! . closest resfidentisl building shall be tuwenty (20) feer.
A - ’ ] ' 4, The speciat exceptions hereby granted shall s:plrl five years
\ “ . . © ieim e nine-.uftar_the_date of this Order, e
N\ i s o o )
. ":m mﬁm@—':-f : : ‘ S . <L . - Yaiver W-89-96 granted Apr!l 14, 1989 wsiving _csrtsln requlrs-snts for
”“”‘T“'” . ' ‘ * . T R highuay tmprovements. oL
' L : ' . L -~ 1st Revised CRG approved December 11. 1990, Lal. EGPHI0 Clin mmn m&ﬂ%
‘ | ' s : - b REFINGD VRO OCT, 10,1917 | 4" AMENDRO Cly Agpaived (Nov, 8,114, AP
L - S ) y ‘ ! 5. Ducllins units are lifetinme -esbtrchfp. . ST
St U S C P ; 6. Trash: Resident will depostit trash ln trash eolloet%on room; Ouner
: - - Ce - will transfer te central cospsetorlesntslnsr at service ared. .
-~ BT e St i @ o ra w——r - : - - g —

Bssed en),
- improve

!-_ Open Cpa:s: i~

:“ &‘All lf.ll of the site not In the buitdln. onvolops stsll be
3 Labeled fopen spece’ in ¢compliance with the intent of the
sltlsero Gsuaty zonlnl Isculltion, Sectioh 432. 3 t 2.

. \
ﬁ.Alt bpcn sp-cc shsll e sunsd and slintsinsd by tho .unsr
- the bulldln.a. i . T S R A

A scgns the excephon of the double faced construction sign will con'ptg
with Section 413 of the Bamrnore County Zoning Regulations. ’

-

: “"t‘ﬂl cotta.. wilt be ‘connected ts sln!tsry seu.r .g g| ¢
,i "service bec. . ¥ ' ) e

. B s TR L mme e an e L e
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